



Ref 5544/14

20 October 2014

Dear

Re: Request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA)

Thank you for your request for information, which was received by the Nottinghamshire Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner on 22 September 2014.

INFORMATION REQUESTED

- 1. A list of all events open to the public hosted by your force's Police and Crime Commissioner or a member of his/her staff in the calendar years 2013 and 2014 to present
- 2. For each event listed in question 1, if the Commissioner did not attend, please specify the host of the event
- 3. For each event listed in question 1, please provide the event's location
- 4 a) For each event listed in question 1, the total public attendanceb) If an exact figure is not available for question 4 a) please provide an estimate of the attendance

RESPONSE

Under S 1 (1) (a) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA), I can confirm that the Nottinghamshire Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner does partially hold the information you have requested.

- 1. Please find attached details of information requested.
- 2. This information is detailed in the information attached.
- 3. This information is detailed in the information attached.
- 4. Under S 1 (1) (a) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA), I can confirm that the Nottinghamshire Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner does not hold the information you have requested.

I would like to take this opportunity to thank you for your interest in the Nottinghamshire Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner.

Should you have any further enquiries concerning this matter, please write or contact the Freedom of Information Officer on telephone number 0115 8445998 or e-mail nopcc@nottinghamshire.pnn.police.uk.

Yours sincerely

Gilman

Lisa Gilmour Business Support Manager Nottinghamshire Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner

Community Events attended by the Police and Crime Commissioner

	Date	Meeting	Venue	Time
1	30 th January 2013	Community Leaders Meeting	Marcus Garvey Centre, Lenton	1800 - 2000
2	15 th February 2013	Mansfield Woodhouse Public Meeting	The Turner Hall, Church Street, Mansfield Woodhouse	1730 - 1930
3	20 th February 2013	Sherwood Area LAG	The Polish Eagle Club, Sherwood Rise, NG7 6JN	1830
4	26 th February 2013	Calverton and Woodborough Pubwatch	Calverton Working Mens Club	1000 - 1100
5	28 th February 2013	Mansfield Woodhouse Community Action Forum	Park Road Resource Centre, Mansfield Woodhouse	1815 – 1930
6	4 th March 2013	Cotgrave Neighbourhood Watch Meeting	Candleby Lane School Hall, Cotgrave	1900 - 2030
7	5 th March 2013	Visit to Leamington Estate, Sutton in Ashfield	TBC	1130 -1300
8	06 th March 2013	Stonebridge Park Tenants and Residents Association	Blue Bell Hill Community Centre, St Anns	1845 – 2045
9	13 th March 2013	Attenborough Community Action Team Meeting	Attenborough Village Hall	1930 – 2130
10	19 th March 2013	North East Bassetlaw Forum	Misterton Chapel Room, 34 High St, Misterton, DN10 4BU	1900 -2100
11	25 th March 2013	NW Ladybrook Neighbourhood Watch Meeting	Local Inn on Armstrong Road, Mansfield	1830 -2000
12	03 rd April 2013	Ravenshead Neighbourhood Watch	Ravenshead Village Hall	1930 - 2130
13	16 th April 2013	Eastwood Neighbourhood Watch Meeting	Percy Street Baptist Church, Eastwood, NG16 3EP	1900 -2030
14	CANCELLED 17 th April 2013	Keyworth and East Leake Police Priority Setting Group	Keyworth Village Hall, Elm Avenue, Keyworth, Nottingham NG12 5AN	1000 - 1200
15	CANCELLED 17 th April 2013	Wollaton Park Residents Association	Wollaton – TBC	1930 – 2100
16	25 th April 2013	Milford Drive Estate Neighbourhood Watch Meeting	Tally Ho pub, Bakersfield	2000 - 2100
17	1 st May 2013	Bradmore Annual Parish Meeting	Bradmore Community Hall	2000 - 2100
18	13 th May 2013	Cropwell Bishop Parish Council Meeting	The Old School, Fern Road, Cropwell Bishop, Nottingham, NG12 3BU	1930 – 2100
19	21 st May 2013	Sutton Cum Lound Neighbourhood Watch	Sutton Cum Lound Village Hall	1900 – 2100
20	22 nd May 2013	West Bridgford Neighbourhood Watch Meeting	Conservative Club, Rectory Road, West Bridgford	1900 - 2000
21	29 th May 2013	Nottingham Action Group	St. Mary's Church Hall, Wollaton Hall Drive, Wollaton Park, Nottingham	1830 – 2000
22	11 th June 2013	Radcliffe on Trent Public Meeting	St Mary's Hall, Main Road, Radcliffe on Trent	1930 – 2130
23	8 th July 2013	Radcliffe on Trent Residents Association	St Mary's Church Hall, Radcliffe on Trent	1930 - 2100
24	25 th July 2013	Kimberley Town Full Council	Parish Hall, Kimberley	1900 - 2100
25	15 th August 2013	Collingham Parish Council Meeting	Youth and Community Centre, Low Street, Collingham, NG23 7NL	1500 - 1600
26	17 th August 2013	Stapleford Community Group Meeting	The Meeting Place, 22 – 26 Nottingham Road, Stapleford, NG9 8AA	1200 – 1300
27	02 nd September 2013	Harworth Parish Council Meeting	Harworth Village Hall, Harworth	1930 – 2030
28	5 th September 2013	Bingham Quarterly Coordinators Meeting	The Old Court House, Church St, Bingham, NG13 8AL	1930 – 2030
29	13 th September 2013	Beeston and District Civic Society	Beeston Library, Beeston	1900 - 2100

Or Deputy Police and Crime Commissioner 2013/14

30	30 th September 2013	Poets Corner (Daybrook) Neighbourhood Watch Meeting	St Timothys Church Hall, Swinburn Way, Daybrook, NG5 6BX	1900 – 2100
31	14 th October 2013	Ashfield Tenants Residents Association	Kirkby in Ashfield	1830 - 2030
32	15 th October 2013	Beeston West Community Action Team	Beeston Town Hall, Beeston	1900 - 2030
1	22th January 2014	Keyworth and Ruddington Rotary Club	Country Cottage Hotel, Ruddington	1815 – 2115
2	12th February 2014	Ollerton and Boughton Town Council	Ollerton Town Hall, Ollerton	1930 – 2030
3	21st February 2014	Retford Mens Probus Club	Westhill Community Centre, Newlands road, Ordsall	1000 - 1130
4	24th February 2014	Warsop Parish Council Meeting	Warsop Town Hall, Warsop	1830 - 1930
5	25th February 2014	Beeston North Neighbourhood Community Meeting	Childrens Centre, Beeston Fields School, Beeston	1900 – 2030
6	10th March 2014	Eastwood Town Council Meeting	Our Lady of Good Counsel Roman Catholic Church, Eastwood,	1900 - 2000
7	18th March 2014	Stapleford South-East CAT meeting	The Meeting Place, 22-26 Nottingham Road, Stapleford	1830 – 2000
8	02nd April 2014	Ruddington and District Probus Club	Ruddington Grange Golf Club, Ruddington	1130 - 1330
9	08th April 2014	Ravenshead Neighbourhood Watch AGM	Ravenshead Village Hall	1900 – 2000
10	16th April 2014	Wollaton Park Residents Association	Community Hall, Harrow Road, Wollaton, Nottingham	1930 – 2030
11	02nd May 2014	Poets Corner NHW (Arnold Golden Eagles)	Weslyan Reform Church, Arnold	1000 - 1130
12	15th May 2014	Milford Drive Neighbourhood Watch	Tally Ho Pub, 77 Oakdale Rd, Bakersfield, NG3 7EJ	2000 - 2100
13	11 th August 2014	Mansfield and Ashfield Federation of Small Businesses	Mansfield Manor Hotel, Carr Bank Road, Windmill Lane Mansfield	1830-2100

2013/14 Summers Events attended by the Police and Crime Commissioner Or his Representative

Date	Event	Location
11/05/13	County Show	Newark Showground
12/05/13	County Show	Newark Showground
18/05/13	Mayfest	Uni. Of Nottingham
16/06/13	Newark Carnival	Newark
06/07/13	Ashfield Festival	Sutton
27/07/13	Pride	Forest Rec. Ground
17/08/13	Caribbean Carnival	Forest Rec. Ground
25/08/13	Moorgreen Show	Watnall
26/08/13	Moorgreen Show	Watnall
15/06/13	Arnold Carnival	Arnot Hill Park
21/07/13	Bridgfest	West Bridgford
03/08/13	Riverside	Vic. Embankment
04/08/13	Riverside	Vic. Embankment
01/09/13	Gedling Show	Carlton
10-11/05/14	Nottinghamshire County Show	Newark Showground
14-15/06/14	Arnold Carnival	Arnot Hill Park
28/06/14	Armed Forces Day	Wollaton Park
26/07/14	Nottingham Pride	Hockley
2/08/14	Riverside Festival	Victoria Embankment
17/08/14	Caribbean Carnival	Forest Recreational Ground
31/08/14	Emergency Services Day	Newstead Abbey

Events hosted by the Police and Crime Commissioner or Deputy Police and Crime Commissioner 2013/14

Location	Date and Time	Time
Bridge Meadows	17 September 2013	18:00-20:00
St Anns	27 September 2013	17:00-19:00
Aspley	18 October 2013	10:00-12:00
Arboretum, City	18 October 2013	14:00-16:00
Bulwell	31 October 2013	14:00-16:00
Newark(Castle/Magnus)	4 November 2013	17:00-19:00
Mansfield South	11 November 2013	17:00-19:00
Hucknall East	12 November 2013	14:00-16:00
Kirkby East	14 November 2013	17:00-19:00
Netherfield & Colwick	2 December 2013	11:00-13:00
Bulwell	25 June 2014	10:00-12:00
St Anns	14 July 2014	11:00-13:00
Aspley	17 July 2014	09:30-11:30
Arboretum	21 July 2014	14:00-16:00
Meadows	2 September 2014	14:00-16:00

Schedule of Public Meetings Hosted by the Police and Crime Commissioner 2013/14

Date of meeting	Event	Venue
Wed 20 Nov 2013 – 10.30am	Strategic Resources & Performance Meeting	Newark & Sherwood
Tues 26 Nov 2013 – 10am	Chairs Meeting	County Hall
Tues 28 January 2014 – 6pm	City Community Stakeholder meeting	Djanogly City Academy
Thurs 30 January 2014 – 6pm	County Community Stakeholder meeting	Mansfield
Thurs 12 Dec 2013 – 10am	Joint Audit & Scrutiny Panel	County Hall
Wed 22 Jan 2014 – 10.30am	Strategic Resources & Performance Meeting	Ashfield
Tues 18 Feb 2014 – 2pm	Joint Audit & Scrutiny Panel	County Hall
Wed 19 March 2014 – 10.30am	Strategic Resources & Performance Meeting	Mansfield District Council
Fri 23 May 2014 – 10.30am	Strategic Resources & Performance Meeting	County Hall
Tues 27 May 2014 – 2pm	Chairs meeting	Arrow Centre
Tues 17 June 2014 – 2pm	Joint Audit & Scrutiny Panel	County Hall
Wed 16 July 2014 – 10.30am	Strategic Resources & Performance meeting	The Mechanics, Nottingham
Wed 3 Sept 2014 –10.30am	Strategic Resources & Performance meeting	Broxtowe
Mon 8 Sept 2014 – 6pm	City Community Stakeholder meeting	Mansfield Civic Centre, Mansfield
Mon 15 Sept 2014 – 6pm	County Community Stakeholder meeting	Indian Community Centre Association,
		Carrington, Nottingham
Tues 23 Sept 2014 – 2pm	Joint Audit & Scrutiny Panel	County Hall

A full list of public meetings can be found via our website at the below address:

http://www.nottinghamshire.pcc.police.uk/Public-Information/Meetings/Meetings.aspx